## **ALDEL EDUCATION TRUST'S**

## ST. JOHN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT (SJCEM)

College Development Committee A.Y. 2017-18	
Chairperson of the management or his nominee ex	
officio Chairperson	Chairman - Aldel Education Trust
Secretary of the management or his nominee	Mrs. Elvina D'Souza
	Secretary - Aldel Education Trust
One Head of Department, to be nominated by the Principal or the Head of the Institution	Dr. Susan Rego
	Head of Department - SJCEM
	Mr. Nelson Pereira
	Assistant Professor - SJCEM
Three teachers in the college or recognized	
institution, elected by the full-time amongst	Mrs. Anita Chaudhari
themselves out of whom atleast one shall be	Assistant Professor - SJCEM
woman	
	Mr. Jaydip Raval
	Assistant Professor - SJCEM
One non-teaching employee, elected by regular	Ms. Bernadette Kattithara
non-teaching staff from amongst themselves	Deputy Registrar - SJCEM
Four local members, nominated by the management in consultation with the Principal,	
	Local Member - Education: Dr. S. Krishnamoorthy
	Director, Research & Development - Don Bosco Institute of
	Technology, Mumbai
	l
	Local Member - Alumnus: Mr. Ronald Laban
	Assistant Professor - SJCEM
from the fields of education, industry, research and social service of whom at least one shall be	Local Member - Industry: <b>Mr Mahesh Pinge</b>
alumnus	Vice-President, Capgemini
	Lacel Marchan December Dr. C.N. Marchant
	Local Member - Research: Dr. S.N. Merchant
	Professor, Electrical Engineering - IIT, Bombay
	Local Marshay, Cosial Comisso, Dy Amand Kongo
	Local Member - Social Service: Dr. Anand Kapse
	Director - Dr M. L. Dhawale Memorial Trust
Co-ordinator, Internal Quality Assurance	Mr. Shivaji Shelar
Committee of the college	Assistant Professor - SJCEM
President and Secretary of the College Students' Council	President - College Student's Council : Mr. Saish Sankhe
	Student, B.E. Computer Engineering
	Secretary - College Student's Council: Mr. Tejas Patil
	Student, T.E. Mechanical Engineering
Principal of the college or Head of the Institution -	Dr. Gopal V. Mulgund
Member - Secretary	Principal - SJCEM